
Trinity (Conn.) (16-7, 5-4) -vs- Colby (13-10, 3-6)
02/13/26 at Margaret M. Crook Center

 
 

 
 
Trinity (Conn.) 61

Colby 48

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 247
Site: Margaret M. Crook Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Trinity (Conn.) 17 15 15 14 61
Colby 13 14 10 11 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marlo Simms * 27 9-16 0-0 1-1 8-5 13 2 1 2 0 0 19
5 Maya Carnes * 33 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 2 11
20 Lucy Dorion * 35 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 10
23 Avery Marzo * 33 4-8 1-2 0-0 4-5 9 1 3 1 0 0 9
26 Melissa Whitmore * 32 2-15 1-6 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 4 1 2 7
11 Kiki Fossbender 19 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Samantha Slofkiss 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Fiona Neilon 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-65 8-21 3-3 16-28 44 13 8 13 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 8-21   38.1 % 3-3   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 16 4th-
05:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chelsea Ibenegbu * 30 4-10 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 11
21 Lydia Mordarski * 36 4-10 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 3 10
12 Talia Thompson * 40 3-6 0-0 3-3 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 1 9
0 Emily Ryan * 20 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 6
17 Amelia Hanscom * 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 3 1 0 0
13 Kate Olenik 22 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 6
10 Defne Pekinbas 13 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Caroline Hartley 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 2 0
23 Shea Donnelly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brooke Braen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cho 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 1-7 11-13 6-24 30 9 11 12 3 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 1-7   14.3 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Trinity (Conn.) 17

Colby 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marlo Simms 6 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Maya Carnes 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Lucy Dorion 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Avery Marzo 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
26 Melissa Whitmore 10 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Kiki Fossbender 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Samantha Slofkiss 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Fiona Neilon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 1-5 0-0 6-7 13 2 0 2 0 2 17
40.0 % 20.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chelsea Ibenegbu 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Lydia Mordarski 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
12 Talia Thompson 10 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

Emily Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Amelia Hanscom 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kate Olenik 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Defne Pekinbas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caroline Hartley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
23 Shea Donnelly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brooke Braen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cho 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-3 3-3 0-6 6 1 2 3 1 2 13
41.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Trinity (Conn.) 15

Colby 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marlo Simms 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maya Carnes 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
20 Lucy Dorion 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Marzo 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
26 Melissa Whitmore 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
11 Kiki Fossbender 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Samantha Slofkiss 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Fiona Neilon 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 3-5 0-0 3-9 12 4 3 4 1 1 15
37.5 % 60.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chelsea Ibenegbu 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Lydia Mordarski 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 Talia Thompson 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Emily Ryan 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
17 Amelia Hanscom 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kate Olenik 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Defne Pekinbas 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Caroline Hartley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Shea Donnelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Braen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cho 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-1 4-4 1-7 8 2 4 1 0 1 14
31.3 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Trinity (Conn.) 15

Colby 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marlo Simms 8 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
5 Maya Carnes 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Lucy Dorion 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Avery Marzo 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
26 Melissa Whitmore 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Kiki Fossbender 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Samantha Slofkiss 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Fiona Neilon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-14 2-4 1-1 3-6 9 2 2 3 0 1 15
42.9 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chelsea Ibenegbu 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Lydia Mordarski 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Talia Thompson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Emily Ryan 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
17 Amelia Hanscom 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kate Olenik 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Defne Pekinbas 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Caroline Hartley 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Shea Donnelly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Braen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cho 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 4 1 1 10
38.5 % 0.0 % NaN



4th Box Score
Trinity (Conn.) 14

Colby 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Marlo Simms 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Maya Carnes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
20 Lucy Dorion 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Avery Marzo 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
26 Melissa Whitmore 10 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
11 Kiki Fossbender 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Samantha Slofkiss 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fiona Neilon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-7 2-2 4-6 10 5 3 4 0 1 14
33.3 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chelsea Ibenegbu 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Lydia Mordarski 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 2 4
12 Talia Thompson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

Emily Ryan 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Amelia Hanscom 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Kate Olenik 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Defne Pekinbas 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Caroline Hartley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Shea Donnelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Braen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lauren Cho 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-2 4-6 3-6 9 5 2 4 1 3 11
25.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:14 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,AMELIA
STEAL  by CARNES,MAYA 09:12
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 09:02 4-0 V 4

08:36 MISS JUMPER by HANSCOM,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by DORION,LUCY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,AMELIA
07:49 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,AMELIA
FOUL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 07:05

07:05 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TALIA
07:05 4-4 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TALIA
07:05 SUB IN by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
07:05 SUB IN by OLENIK,KATE
07:05 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,AMELIA
07:05 SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY
06:50 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TALIA

MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by OLENIK,KATE

06:13 MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 05:59 6-4 V 2

05:42 MISS 3PTR by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO --
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 05:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 05:27
SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 05:27
SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO 05:27
SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by DORION,LUCY 05:16 8-4 V 4

04:58 TURNOVER  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
STEAL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 04:55
MISS LAYUP by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

04:38 8-6 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by DORION,LUCY 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA

04:14 MISS 3PTR by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by FOSSBENDER,KIKI --
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 03:52

03:50 STEAL  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
03:44 MISS LAYUP by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,MAYA 03:21 10-6 V 4

03:02 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TALIA
-- ASSIST  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA



TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA 02:47
02:46 STEAL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

02:43 10-10
GOOD LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DORION,LUCY 02:22 13-10 V 3
01:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:56 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLENIK,KATE
FOUL  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 01:56

01:56 13-13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TALIA
01:56 SUB IN by BRAEN,BROOKE
01:56 SUB IN by DONNELLY,SHEA
01:56 SUB IN by HANSCOM,AMELIA
01:56 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
01:56 SUB OUT by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
01:56 SUB OUT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO 01:45
SUB IN by MARZO,AVERY 01:45
SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA 01:45
SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA 01:45
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA 01:45
SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 01:45
MISS 3PTR by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA
01:27 TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,SHEA

SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA 01:27
SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA 01:27
SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 01:27
SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY 01:27
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 00:59
REBOUND OFF by MARZO,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint) 00:55 15-13 V 2

00:35 MISS JUMPER by OLENIK,KATE
REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 00:24 17-13 V 4

00:05 MISS 3PTR by HANSCOM,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
09:46 MISS LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
09:46 FOUL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by NEILON,FIONA 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

09:24 17-15 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA 09:11
SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY 09:11
MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,AMELIA
08:45 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,AMELIA

STEAL  by NEILON,FIONA 08:43
GOOD 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 08:38 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by CARNES,MAYA --

08:21 MISS JUMPER by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,AMELIA



07:54 20-17 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by NEILON,FIONA 07:38
REBOUND OFF by MARZO,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SIMMS,MARLO 07:30
SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 07:30
SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 07:30
SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO 07:30
SUB OUT by NEILON,FIONA 07:30

07:11 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TALIA
REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --

07:03 FOUL  by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
07:03 SUB IN by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
07:03 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA

06:40 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA(in the paint)
SUB IN by DORION,LUCY 06:18
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA 06:18
GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,MAYA 06:12 23-19 V 4

05:49 23-21 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
-- ASSIST  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint) 05:19 25-21 V 4
05:00 MISS LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:47 SUB IN by OLENIK,KATE
04:47 SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 04:41 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by MARZO,AVERY --

04:19 MISS JUMPER by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 04:05
REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by MARZO,AVERY 03:58
TURNOVER  by MARZO,AVERY 03:58
SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO 03:58
SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
03:58 SUB OUT by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
03:43 MISS LAYUP by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 03:33 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by DORION,LUCY --
FOUL  by DORION,LUCY 03:14

03:14 30-22 V 8 GOOD FT by OLENIK,KATE
03:14 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by OLENIK,KATE

SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA 03:14
SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY 03:14
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 03:01

02:59 STEAL  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
02:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO --
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CARNES,MAYA 02:26

02:26 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
02:26 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
02:26 SUB IN by RYAN,EMILY
02:26 SUB OUT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA



TURNOVER  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 02:10
02:05 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TALIA
MISS LAYUP by DORION,LUCY 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
01:15 MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO 01:04
REBOUND OFF by DORION,LUCY --
SUB IN by MARZO,AVERY 01:01
SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by HANSCOM,AMELIA
01:01 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint) 00:48 32-27 V 5
00:21 MISS JUMPER by HANSCOM,AMELIA

BLOCK  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 00:21
REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA 00:08

00:00 MISS LAYUP by OLENIK,KATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
09:49 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,AMELIA

STEAL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:47
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:35
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 09:31 34-27 V 7

09:01 34-29 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by RYAN,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,MAYA 08:42 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by MARZO,AVERY --

08:10 MISS 3PTR by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,MAYA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,AMELIA
07:44 TURNOVER  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
07:44 SUB IN by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
07:44 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

07:19 37-31 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TALIA

MISS LAYUP by CARNES,MAYA 06:51
06:51 BLOCK  by RYAN,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DORION,LUCY 06:29

06:22 MISS JUMPER by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by DORION,LUCY 06:06
REBOUND OFF by MARZO,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 05:51 39-31 V 8

05:35 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

05:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 05:29
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA 05:29

05:27 SUB IN by DONNELLY,SHEA



05:27 SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY
05:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:58 SUB IN by OLENIK,KATE
04:58 SUB OUT by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO 04:48
04:47 STEAL  by OLENIK,KATE
04:36 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,MAYA 04:16 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI --

03:53 MISS JUMPER by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by FOSSBENDER,KIKI --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,SHEA
03:28 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

-- ASSIST  by OLENIK,KATE
03:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:15 SUB IN by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
03:15 SUB IN by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
03:15 SUB OUT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
03:15 SUB OUT by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 03:02
REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by NEILON,FIONA 02:43
SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 02:43
SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA 02:43
SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO 02:43
SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA 02:43

02:31 MISS LAYUP by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 02:21
02:15 MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
01:53 TURNOVER  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by DORION,LUCY(in the paint) 01:44 44-35 V 9
01:27 44-37 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OLENIK,KATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 01:03
SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA 01:03
SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO 01:03
SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY 01:03
SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
01:03 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,SHEA
00:58 MISS JUMPER by HARTLEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 00:34 46-37 V 9

00:34 FOUL  by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by SIMMS,MARLO 00:34 47-37 V 10
SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA 00:34
SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by HANSCOM,AMELIA
00:34 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,CAROLINE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby
10:00 SUB IN by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
10:00 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,AMELIA



MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

09:42 47-39 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
09:31 SUB IN by OLENIK,KATE
09:31 SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 09:26 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA --

09:03 TURNOVER  by OLENIK,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA(in the paint) 08:34 51-39 V 12
FOUL  by CARNES,MAYA 08:25
SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA 08:25
SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by RYAN,EMILY
08:25 SUB OUT by OLENIK,KATE

SUB IN by DORION,LUCY 08:23
SUB OUT by NEILON,FIONA 08:23
FOUL  by CARNES,MAYA 08:15

08:15 51-40 V 11 GOOD FT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
08:15 MISS FT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO --
SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 08:15
SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA 08:15
MISS 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 08:05
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO 08:00

07:59 STEAL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
07:55 MISS LAYUP by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:46 MISS JUMPER by PEKINBAS,DEFNE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:33 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 07:11
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08

07:07 SUB IN by BRAEN,BROOKE
07:07 SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by DORION,LUCY 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAEN,BROOKE

06:53 TURNOVER  by BRAEN,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY 06:43
REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO --

06:27 FOUL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY 06:10 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by SIMMS,MARLO --

05:58 TURNOVER  by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
05:58 SUB IN by OLENIK,KATE
05:58 SUB OUT by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 05:46
REBOUND OFF by MARZO,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint) 05:24 56-40 V 16

05:02 56-42 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PEKINBAS,DEFNE(in the paint)
04:42 SUB IN by CHO,LAUREN
04:42 SUB OUT by BRAEN,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA

04:15 MISS JUMPER by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY --
SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA 03:54
SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by HANSCOM,AMELIA



03:54 SUB OUT by PEKINBAS,DEFNE
MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by HANSCOM,AMELIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 03:42
SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO 03:42

03:28 TURNOVER  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
STEAL  by CARNES,MAYA 03:27
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TALIA
FOUL  by DORION,LUCY 03:01

03:01 56-43 V 13 GOOD FT by OLENIK,KATE
03:01 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by OLENIK,KATE
03:01 SUB IN by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA
03:01 SUB OUT by CHO,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 02:34
02:33 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TALIA
02:29 MISS LAYUP by OLENIK,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO 02:27
SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 02:27
GOOD 3PTR by DORION,LUCY 02:18 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by MARZO,AVERY --

02:01 MISS LAYUP by HANSCOM,AMELIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:58 SUB IN by RYAN,EMILY
01:58 SUB OUT by OLENIK,KATE

FOUL  by SIMMS,MARLO 01:50
01:33 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

-- ASSIST  by RYAN,EMILY
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA 01:22

01:21 STEAL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
01:17 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
FOUL  by DORION,LUCY 00:38

00:38 MISS FT by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:38 59-48 V 11 GOOD FT by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA 00:38
SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO 00:38

00:34 FOUL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
00:30 FOUL  by RYAN,EMILY
00:30 FOUL  by MORDARSKI,LYDIA

SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA 00:30
SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by DONNELLY,SHEA
00:30 SUB OUT by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
00:27 FOUL  by IBENEGBU,CHELSEA

GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA 00:27 60-48 V 12
GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA 00:27 61-48 V 13

00:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI 00:27
SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by MORDARSKI,LYDIA
00:27 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,SHEA
00:15 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA 00:02

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HANSCOM,AMELIA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


